www.AmericanLighting.com ©2023 American Lighting Inc.  REV 2327Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
LINEAR LIGHTING / SAUNA COB STATIC
*Minimum loads may apply. Per the NEC, switched wall outlets cannot be used with wall dimmers.
**Do not install during inclement weather
† cULus Listing, temperature, and IP ratings void if product is cut in field.
SAUNA COB QUICK SPECS
INPUT VOLTAGE 24V DC
WATTAGE 3.04W per ft

IP67 (Encased)
Fully encased tape light in sealed silicone extrusion
with matte process for wet location and high tem-
perature capability with non-stick surface
Best suited: Indoor & Outdoor wet locations
including saunas and steam rooms or where ambient
temperature.
www.AmericanLighting.com ©2023 American Lighting Inc.  REV 2327Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
SAUNA COB RECOMMENDED DIMMERS
BRAND MODEL / # TYPE DIMMING RANGE
LUTRON DIVA / DVELV-300P-LA ELV 10-100%
LUTRON SKYLARK / SELV 300P ELV 10-100%
SAUNA COB CUSTOM CUT ORDERING *Custom Cut Orders - Please Allow Up To 8-12 Weeks Order Processing & Delivery*
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION MAX / MIN LOAD INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE DIMMABLE DIMENSIONS
ADPTPRO-DRJ-30-24 Adaptive Pro Series 30W 30W / 3W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 6.49”L x 3.6”W x 1.02”H
ADPTPRO-DRJ-60-24 Adaptive Pro Series 60W 60W / 6W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 7.44”L x 3.77”W x 1.73”H
ADPTPRO-DRJ-96-24 Adaptive Pro Series 96W 96W / 9.6W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 8.70”L x 3.77”W x 1.73”H
ADPTPRO-DRJ-192-24 Adaptive Pro Series 192W (2 x 96W) 192W / 19.2W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 10.94”L x 4.33”W x 1.88”H
ADPTPRO-DRJ-288-24 Adaptive Pro Series 288W (3 x 96W) 288W / 28.8W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 11.92”L x 4.33”W x 1.88”H
ADPTPRO-200-24 Adaptive Pro Series 200W 200W / 20W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 10.07”L x 3.07”W x 1.85”H
ADPTPRO-300-24 Adaptive Pro Series 300W 300W / 30W 100-277V AC 24V DC Yes* 10.86”L x 3.07”W x 1.85”H
*5-in-1 Dimming Compatible With Most MLV, ELV, and TRIAC Dimmers*
LENGTHCCT OR COLOR
- Minimum 12”*
- List in INCHES